UNDERGRADUATE TUITION	- SANTA CLARA CAMPUS		
	TUITION ANNUAL	TUITION QUARTER	TUITION PER UNIT
2024-25 ACADEMIC YEAR			
Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni			
Enrolled in 12 or more units	\$60,639	\$20,213	
Enrolled in less than 12 units			\$1,684
Young Scholars			\$610
Fee for Challenging a Course (per course)			\$500
Audit Fee (per course) 1			\$100
2024 SUMMER SESSION			
Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni ²			\$1,220
Young Scholars			\$610
Audit Fee (per course) ¹			\$100
ridalit i de (per douise)			ψ100
2025 SUMMER SESSION			
Undergraduate Students, Employees, & Alumni ²			\$1,263
Young Scholars			\$632
Audit Fee (per course) 1			\$100
1 0011		4 - 1 1 41	

¹ SCU employees and alumni are charged the audit fee for courses that they are auditing. SCU degree students are not charged the audit fee for courses that they are auditing in terms in which they are otherwise enrolled. Students from other institutions not admitted to degree status at Santa Clara are not eligible to audit courses.

UNDERGRADUATE HO	USING AND FOOD - SA	NTA CLARA C	AMPUS	
2024-25 ACADEMIC YEAR				ANNUAL ROOM RATE
Double & Triple Accommodations Standard Residence Hall Double Nobili Double Nobili Extended Dbl, Suite Dbl, Mini-Suite Dbl Graham & Finn Mini-Suite Extended Double Casa Apt 1 Bdrm Triple & 4 Bdrm Apt Double Villa 4 Bdrm Townhouse Premium Double Standard Residence Hall Double as Triple Graham Mini-Suite Double as Triple Graham & McWal Extended Triple Swig Suite Triples & McWal Suite Triples Nobili Triple				\$12,492 \$12,639 \$12,777 \$13,806 \$13,842 \$10,149 \$10,377 \$11,214 \$11,622 \$11,622
Single Accommodations Designed Single Standard Double as Single Suite Single (Sobrato, Nobili, Graham) One Bdrm Suite Single (ARDs only) Apartment Single Villa 2 Bdrm & 4 Bdrm Townhouse Regular Single Villa 4 Bdrm Townhouse Premium Single Villa 1 Bdrm Townhouse Single				\$14,832 \$15,753 \$16,044 \$16,782 \$17,157 \$18,762 \$19,062 \$21,519
DINING PLANS Points per Quarter Annual Points	PREFERRED 2,467 7,401	BASIC 2,109 6,327	JUNIOR/SENIOR 1,448 4,344	APARTMENT 316 948
2024 SUMMER SESSION Casa Italiana Suite Double Casa Italiana Designed Single Casa Italiana Apartment				\$387 \$486 \$520

Page 1 of 5 November 2024

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND STUDENT FEES - OFF-CAMPUS PROGRAMS			
2024-25 SUMMER AND ACADEMIC YEAR	TUITION	PROGRAM FEES	TOTAL TUITION & FEES
SCU Off-Campus Programs			
Quarter Global Program	\$20,213	\$4,164	\$24,377
Semester Global Program	\$21,963	\$6,246	\$28,209
2024 SUMMER ABROAD			
Summer Abroad ³		\$500	
Global Explorations: England, London - Media and Technology Studies/SCU ⁴		\$6,000	

³ Students on summer programs pay tuition and other fees directly to the program. The Summer Abroad fee is paid directly to SCU.

⁴ Students on SCU Administered Global Explorations Programs pay the program fee and the Summer Abroad fee directly in their SCU student account and follow the SCU financial deadlines.

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT FEES	
ADMISSION APPLICATION FEES Undergraduate Application Fee Non-degree Summer Application Fee	\$70 \$80
ORIENTATION FEES First-Year Student Orientation Fee Transfer Student Orientation Fee Parent/Guest Orientation & Welcome Weekend Fee International Student Welcome Orientation Fee 5	\$405 \$295 \$35 \$75
REGISTRATION FEES Registration Cancellation Fee ⁶	\$250
STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN Student Health Insurance (annual) ⁷	\$3,180
OTHER FEES University Enhancement Fee Late Payment Fee New Student Placement Exam Fee ⁸ Tuition Insurance Refund Plan (annual; \$57 per quarter) ⁹ International Student Fee ¹⁰ LSB Global Program Fees ¹¹ Cowell Center Immunization Non-Compliance Fee Baja Field Lab ENVS 144/BIOL 144	\$654 \$100 \$18 \$171 \$125 TBD \$50 \$2,000

Page 2 of 5 November 2024

⁵ For Non-F-1/J-1 Students

⁶ Students who do not withdraw before the first day of class each quarter will be assessed a \$250 Registration Cancellation fee.

⁷ Health insurance rates must be approved by the California Department of Insurance. This rate is currently pending approval and is subject to change.

⁸ New Student Placement Exam Fee applied to all incoming first-year students

⁹ Opt-out program for undergraduate students enrolled in 12 units or more. Online waiver must be completed by the deadline or coverage/charge remains for the quarter.

¹⁰ For F-1/J-1 Students

¹¹ Students enrolled in a course connected to a global program are responsible for travel and other associated fees.

GRADUATE PROGRAMS - TUITION		
2024-25 ACADEMIC YEAR	TUITION PER TERM	TUITION PER UNIT
Leavey School of Business		
Evening MBA/MSIS and Online Programs ¹²		\$1,328
Evening MBA/MSIS and Online Course Audit Fee		\$797
Executive MBA Program - Continuing Cohort ¹³	\$23,818	
Executive MBA Program - New Cohort ¹⁴ MS in Finance and Online Program	\$20,643	\$1,462
MS Business Analytics		\$1,462 \$1,462
Online MS Marketing		\$1,233
School of Engineering		
Graduate & Certificate Programs ^{15 16}		\$1,206
Corporate Partners Certificate		\$905
Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course)		\$120
School of Education and Counseling Psychology		\$755
Education Graduate Programs Education: MA - Education Administration Off-Site Cohort Program		\$755 \$562
Education Graduate Audit Fee		\$378
Online Education Graduate Programs		\$755
Counseling Psychology Graduate Programs		\$755
Counseling Psychology Graduate Audit Fee Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course)		\$378 \$100
Doctor of Education (EdD)		\$100 \$755
EXCEL Program Cohort	\$4,500	ψ. σσ
Graduate Program Pastoral Ministries		
Pastoral Ministries Graduate & Certification Programs		\$686
Online Pastoral Ministries Graduate & Certificate Programs		\$686
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$343
2024 SUMMER SESSION		
Leavey School of Business		Φ4 0 7 7
Evening MBA/MSIS and Online Programs ¹² Evening MBA/MSIS and Online Course Audit Fee		\$1,277 \$766
Executive MBA Program - Continuing Cohort ¹³	\$23,818	Ψίου
MS in Finance and Online Program	Ψ==,=	\$1,406
MS Business Analytics		\$1,406
Online MS Marketing		\$1,186
School of Engineering		
Graduate & Certificate Programs ^{15 16}		\$1,160
School of Education and Counseling Psychology		# 700
Education Graduate Programs Education: MA - Education Administration Off-Site Cohort Program		\$726 \$540
Online Education Graduate Programs		\$726
Education Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$363
Counseling Psychology Graduate Program		\$726
Counseling Psychology Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$363
Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course) ExCEL Program Cohort	\$1,000	\$100
·	ψ1,000	
Graduate Program Pastoral Ministries		#600
Pastoral Ministries Graduate & Certification Programs Online Pastoral Ministries Graduate & Certificate Programs		\$660 \$660
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$330

Page 3 of 5 November 2024

GRADUATE PROGRAMS - TUITION (continued)		
2025 SUMMER SESSION	TUITION PER TERM	TUITION PER UNIT
Leavey School of Business		
Evening MBA/MSIS and Online Programs ¹²		\$1,328
Evening MBA/MSIS and Online Course Audit Fee		\$797
Executive MBA Program - Continuing Cohort ¹⁴	\$20,643	
MS in Finance and Online Program		\$1,462
MS Business Analytics		\$1,462
Online MS Marketing		\$1,233
School of Engineering		
School of Engineering Craduate & Contificate Programs 15 16		¢4 206
Graduate & Certificate Programs ^{15 16}		\$1,206
Corporate Partners Certificate		\$905
School of Education and Counseling Psychology		
Education Graduate Programs: MA, Credential, & Certificate Programs		\$755
Education: MA - Education Administration Off-Site Cohort Programs		\$562
Online Education Graduate Programs		\$755
Education Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$378
Counseling Psychology Graduate Programs		\$755
Counseling Psychology Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$378
Course Equivalency Examination Fee (per course)		\$100
Doctor of Education (EdD)	* 4.000	\$755
ExCEL Program Cohort	\$1,000	
Graduate Program Pastoral Ministries		
Pastoral Ministries Graduate & Certification Programs		\$686
Online Pastoral Ministries Graduate & Certificate Programs		\$686
Pastoral Ministries Graduate Course Audit Fee		\$343

¹² Students in the Law School/Business School combined degree program are charged Law tuition rates for Law courses and MBA or MSIS tuition rates for Business courses.

¹⁶ Students who graduated from the School of Engineering's master of science or Ph.D. programs are eligible to take graduate engineering classes at a 50 percent tuition rate on an audit basis only.

GRADUATE PROGRAMS - STUDENT FEES		
ADMISSION APPLICATION FEES		
Graduate Business Application Fee	\$100	
Engineering Application Fee	\$95	
Education Application Fee	\$50	
Counseling Psychology Application Fee	\$50	
Pastoral Ministries Application Fee	\$50	
REGISTRATION FEES		
MBA/MSIS Late Registration Fee	\$100	
Engineering Late Registration Fee	\$100	
Education Late Registration Fee	\$100	
Counseling Psychology Late Registration Fee	\$100	
Pastoral Ministries Late Registration Fee	\$100	
LATE PAYMENT FEE		
Late Payment Fee	\$100	

Page 4 of 5 November 2024

¹³ Based on 5 term program

¹⁴ Based on 6 term program

¹⁵ SCU students studying at an international exchange institution pay tuition to SCU at standard rates. Students from international exchange institutions studying at SCU pay tuition to their home institution.

GRADUATE PROGRAMS - STUDENT FEES (continued)	
STUDENT ASSOCIATION FEES	
Graduate Business Student Association Fee	\$50
Education Student Association Fee	\$50
Counseling Psychology Student Association Fee	\$50
Pastoral Ministries Student Association Fee	\$35
COURSE AND LABORATORY FEES	
MBA/MSIS Course Fee - IDIS 3695 17	TBD
MBA/MSIS Course Fee - IDIS 3695A ¹⁷	TBD
Engineering Design Center & Student Association Fee	\$190
Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 219A (per course)	\$165
Counseling Psychology Course Fee - CPSY 319 (per course)	\$190
Late Add Course Fee (per course)	\$50
STUDENT HEALTH PLAN FEES	
Student Health Insurance - Graduate ⁷ (all Schools & Colleges) (annual)	\$3,695
OTHER FEES	
International Student Fee ¹⁰	\$125
Cowell Center Immunization Non-Compliance Fee	\$50
Cowell Center Infinitifization Non-Compliance Lee	\$30

⁷ Health insurance rates must be approved by the California Department of Insurance. This rate is currently pending approval and is subject to change.

¹⁷ Students enrolled in a course connected to IDIS 3695 and IDIS 3695A are responsible for travel and other associated fees.

GRADUATE HOUSING AND FOOD - SANTA CLARA CAMPUS			
	GRAD DINING PLAN ANNUAL	ROOM ANNUAL	ROOM & BOARD TOTAL 10- MONTH RATE ¹⁸
Franklin House & Bellomy House	\$948	\$16,356	\$17,304
Park Avenue	\$948	\$16,650	\$17,598
St. Clare, Bellarmine, Univ Square Studios	\$948	\$17,958	\$18,906
Lafavette, St. Clare, Bellarmine	\$948	\$24.576	\$25.524

¹⁸ \$948 in dining points are included in the 10-Month contract.

The University reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time and without prior notice.

Page 5 of 5 November 2024

¹⁰ For F-1/J-1 Students